Wichita St. (5-6,0-0 AAC) -vs- LMU (CA) (6-2,0-0 WCC)
12/15/24 at Albert Gersten Pavilion, Los Angeles, CA

Date: 12/15/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;gz:Pg"% Wichita St. 22| 18] 15|  13] 68

Site: Albert Gersten Pavilion, Los Angeles, CA LMU (CA) 13 10 18 15 56

Referees: Karli Jelden, Felecity Willis, Scott Osborne

Wichita St. 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04  Murray,Jayla * 33 7-14 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 4 0 0 1 14

25 Blow,Salese - 31 6-11 2-7 0-1 1-3 4 0 4 0 0 1 14

05 Niankan,Ornella * 26  1-6 0-2 7-8 2-4 6 2 4 1 0 0 9

00 Jameson,Taylor i 28 2-5 1-2 0-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 5

21  Ndour,Aicha * 19 2-8 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 2 2 0 4

03 Anderson,Princess 14 4-6 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 1 11

12 White,Bre'Yon 15 2-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 5

13  Anciaux,Ella 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4

02 Parr,KP 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 1 1 2

11 Jackson,Jordan 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-59 6-17 8-13 8-32 40 11 16 8 3 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-19 52.63 % 2-6 33.33% 0-1 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-3 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 27-59 45.8 % 6-17 353 % 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

LMU (CA) 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

55 Hernandez,Maya * 27 8-13 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 2 2 0 2 1 16

05 Heidger,Carly X 31 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 10

07 Evans,Naudia * 33 4-18 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 3 0 0 9

00 Williams,Brandi & 37 2-14 1-9 0-1 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 0 5

54  Ogot,Zawadi * 31 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 1 4

22 Toone,Ava 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5

04 Clarke,Allison 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

11 Matavao,Ali'a 13 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 2

03 Watts,Madison 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2

10  Sitterud,Amelie 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-68 6-24 4-5 11-26 37 14 11 8 3 2 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-18 44.44 % 2-6 33.33 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 6-19 31.58 % 3-9 33.33% 0-1 0.00 %

Total 23-68 33.8 % 6-24 25.0% 4-5 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



VISITORS: Wichita St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LMU (CA)

MISS LAYUP by NDOUR,AICHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,JAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JAMESON,TAYLOR
ASSIST by BLOW,SALESE

REBOUND DEF by NDOUR,AICHA

GOOD LAYUP by NDOUR,AICHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

FOUL by JAMESON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by NDOUR,AICHA
GOOD 3PTR by BLOW,SALESE
ASSIST by MURRAY,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
MISS LAYUP by NDOUR,AICHA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by NIANKAN,ORNELLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NDOUR,AICHA

TURNOVER by NDOUR,AICHA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NDOUR,AICHA
SUB IN by ANCIAUX,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,JAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,JAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLOW,SALESE

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,JAYLA

MISS JUMPER by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
REBOUND OFF by ANCIAUX,ELLA

GOOD TIPIN by ANCIAUX,ELLA(in the paint)

STEAL by JAMESON,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by NIANKAN,ORNELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

GOOD LAYUP by BLOW,SALESE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

REBOUND DEF by BLOW,SALESE
GOOD LAYUP by BLOW,SALESE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

09:47

09:29
09:05
08:32
08:09
07:49

07:22

07:09
07:03
06:52

06:41

06:22

06:04

05:47

05:30

05:14
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:29

2-0

2-2

5-2

7-2

10-2

10-5

12-5

12-7

14-7

16-7

18-7

20-7

V2

V3

V5

V8

V5

V7

V5

V7

V9

V11

V13

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,NAUDIA
MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
REBOUND OFF by OGOT,ZAWADI
GOOD JUMPER by HEIDGER,CARLY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
GOOD 3PTR by HEIDGER,CARLY
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEIDGER,CARLY

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
SUB IN by MATAVAO,ALI'A

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA

MISS JUMPER by HEIDGER,CARLY

TURNOVER by EVANS,NAUDIA

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,NAUDIA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
SUB OUT by HEIDGER,CARLY
SUB OUT by MATAVAO,ALI'A
SUB IN by SITTERUD,AMELIE
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,MAYA



SUB OUT by MURRAY,JAYLA
SUB IN by WHITE,BRE'YON
MISS FT by BLOW,SALESE

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,BRE'YON(in the paint)

ASSIST by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BLOW,SALESE

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,BRE'YON

REBOUND DEF by BLOW,SALESE
MISS 3PTR by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

MISS 3PTR by JAMESON,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
MISS JUMPER by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Wichita St.

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

20-9

22-9

22-11

22-13

Vi1

V13

Vi1

V9

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by EVANS,NAUDIA

MISS JUMPER by OGOT,ZAWADI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SITTERUD,AMELIE

MISS 3PTR by SITTERUD,AMELIE

REBOUND DEF by OGOT,ZAWADI
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA

BLOCK by SITTERUD,AMELIE

HOME TEAM: LMU (CA)

SUB OUT by JAMESON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by ANCIAUX,ELLA
SUB IN by PARR,KP

SUB IN by MURRAY,JAYLA

SUB OUT by BLOW,SALESE
SUB IN by ANDERSON,PRINCESS
FOUL by WHITE,BRE'YON

FOUL by ANDERSON,PRINCESS
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,PRINCESS

FOUL by MURRAY,JAYLA

GOOD FT by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
GOOD FT by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
SUB OUT by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
SUB OUT by WHITE,BRE'YON
SUB IN by JAMESON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by NDOUR,AICHA

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
09:

09:

09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:

00
00
00
00
00
00
38

35
33
33
30
30
30
11

22-14
22-15

22-17

23-17
24-17

24-19

V8
V7

V5

V6
V7

V5

SUB OUT by SITTERUD,AMELIE
SUB IN by HEIDGER,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
REBOUND OFF by OGOT,ZAWADI

MISS LAYUP by OGOT,ZAWADI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by OGOT,ZAWADI
GOOD FT by OGOT,ZAWADI

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HEIDGER,CARLY

ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

FOUL by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,NAUDIA(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by PARR,KP

BLOCK by PARR,KP

REBOUND DEF by PARR,KP

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,PRINCESS
ASSIST by MURRAY,JAYLA

STEAL by MURRAY,JAYLA

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,PRINCESS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NDOUR,AICHA(in the paint)

STEAL by PARR,KP

GOOD LAYUP by PARR,KP(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PARR,KP

SUB IN by BLOW,SALESE

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,PRINCESS
ASSIST by BLOW,SALESE

MISS 3PTR by BLOW,SALESE
REBOUND OFF by NDOUR,AICHA

MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,JAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,JAYLA

GOOD TIPIN by MURRAY,JAYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK by NDOUR,AICHA

REBOUND DEF by JAMESON,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,PRINCESS

REBOUND DEF by JAMESON,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by NDOUR,AICHA(in the paint)

BLOCK by NDOUR,AICHA

SUB OUT by NDOUR,AICHA
SUB IN by ANCIAUX,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by BLOW,SALESE

GOOD LAYUP by JAMESON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

STEAL by ANDERSON,PRINCESS

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON, PRINCESS(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
FOUL by ANDERSON,PRINCESS

07:22
07:10
07:10

06:55
06:28
06:28
06:24
06:14
05:53
05:28
05:28
05:23
04:52
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:37

03:59
03:59
03:32
03:32
03:28
03:23
03:03
03:03
02:51
02:51
02:48
02:48
02:32

02:22
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
01:57
01:42
01:32
01:32

01:29
01:20
01:20
01:20

27-19

27-21

29-21

32-21

34-21

36-21

38-21

V8

V6

V8

Vi1

V13

V15

V17

REBOUND DEF by OGOT,ZAWADI
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HEIDGER,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

SUB OUT by EVANS,NAUDIA
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
SUB IN by CLARKE,ALLISON
SUB IN by MATAVAO,ALI'A

MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,ALLISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by HEIDGER,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by MATAVAO,ALI'A(in the paint)

STEAL by OGOT,ZAWADI

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
SUB IN by EVANS,NAUDIA
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,NAUDIA

REBOUND DEF by MATAVAO,ALI'A

MISS LAYUP by MATAVAO,ALI'A(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by EVANS,NAUDIA

SUB OUT by EVANS,NAUDIA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRANDI



SUB OUT by MURRAY,JAYLA

SUB IN by WHITE,BRE'YON

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PRINCESS
SUB IN by PARR,KP

MISS JUMPER by JAMESON,TAYLOR

FOUL by ANCIAUX,ELLA

SUB OUT by PARR,KP

SUB OUT by ANCIAUX,ELLA

SUB IN by ANDERSON,PRINCESS

SUB IN by MURRAY,JAYLA

MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,JAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLOW,SALESE

GOOD LAYUP by BLOW,SALESE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Wichita St.

01:20
01:20
01:20
01:20
01:08
01:08
01:08
00:56

00:38
00:36
00:36 38-22 V16
00:36 38-23 V15
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:09

00:04 40-23 V17

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

TURNOVER by OGOT,ZAWADI
SUB OUT by OGOT,ZAWADI
SUB IN by EVANS,NAUDIA

REBOUND DEF by MATAVAO,ALI'A
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,NAUDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MATAVAO,ALI'A

GOOD FT by MATAVAO,ALI'A
GOOD FT by MATAVAO,ALI'A

HOME TEAM: LMU (CA)

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PRINCESS

SUB OUT by WHITE,BRE'YON

SUB IN by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

SUB IN by NDOUR,AICHA

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,JAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,JAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLOW,SALESE

FOUL by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

GOOD LAYUP by NDOUR,AICHA(in the paint)

ASSIST by MURRAY,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by JAMESON,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
GOOD FT by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

REBOUND DEF by NDOUR,AICHA
MISS 3PTR by BLOW,SALESE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JAMESON,TAYLOR

FOUL by NDOUR,AICHA
SUB OUT by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
SUB OUT by NDOUR,AICHA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:51 42-23 V19
09:37

09:24 44-23 V21
09:18
09:03
09:03
08:51 46-23 V23

08:24
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:56 47-23 V 24
07:56 48-23 V 25
07:38

07:27

07:17

06:54
06:28
06:28
06:28

SUB OUT by CLARKE,ALLISON
SUB OUT by MATAVAO,ALI'A
SUB IN by OGOT,ZAWADI
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA(in the paint)

FOUL by OGOT,ZAWADI

TURNOVER by OGOT,ZAWADI

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

FOUL by OGOT,ZAWADI

SUB OUT by OGOT,ZAWADI
SUB IN by WATTS,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,NAUDIA
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,NAUDIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB IN by ANDERSON,PRINCESS
SUB IN by WHITE,BRE'YON

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,PRINCESS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,BRE'YON

ASSIST by JAMESON,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by BLOW,SALESE

MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,JAYLA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JAMESON,TAYLOR

SUB IN by PARR,KP

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,PRINCESS
ASSIST by PARR,KP

MISS JUMPER by PARR,KP

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,PRINCESS

SUB OUT by PARR,KP

SUB OUT by WHITE,BRE'YON
SUB OUT by BLOW,SALESE
SUB IN by JAMESON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
SUB IN by NDOUR,AICHA
TURNOVER by NDOUR,AICHA

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,PRINCESS
FOUL by ANDERSON,PRINCESS
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,PRINCESS

MISS JUMPER by NDOUR,AICHA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PRINCESS
SUB OUT by NDOUR,AICHA

SUB IN by JACKSON,JORDAN

SUB IN by ANCIAUX,ELLA

02:05
01:58
01:58
01:34

01:18

01:08
01:05
01:05
01:05
01:05
00:49

48-25

50-25

50-27

50-29

50-32

53-32

53-34

53-36

53-38

V 23

V 25

V 23

V21

V18

V21

V19

V17

V15

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
REBOUND OFF by WATTS,MADISON
GOOD TIPIN by WATTS,MADISON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATTS,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)

BLOCK by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
GOOD 3PTR by HEIDGER,CARLY
ASSIST by EVANS,NAUDIA

GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)

BLOCK by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

GOOI? LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
MISS 3PTR by HEIDGER,CARLY

FOUL by HEIDGER,CARLY

SUB OUT by HEIDGER,CARLY
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
SUB IN by MATAVAO,ALI'A

SUB IN by TOONE,AVA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
MISS 3PTR by WATTS,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by TOONE,AVA
ASSIST by MATAVAO,ALI'A

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,NAUDIA
MISS JUMPER by WATTS,MADISON

FOUL by MATAVAO,ALI'A



MISS FT by JAMESON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JAMESON,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by ANCIAUX,ELLA(in the paint)

ASSIST by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

VISITORS: Wichita St.

00:30 53-41 V12

00:05 55-41 V14

4th Play By Play

FOUL by MATAVAO,ALI'A

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by TOONE,AVA
ASSIST by EVANS,NAUDIA

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LMU (CA)

SUB OUT by JAMESON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by PARR,KP

REBOUND DEF by ANCIAUX,ELLA
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,JAYLA

SUB OUT by MURRAY,JAYLA
SUB IN by WHITE,BRE'YON

FOUL by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

REBOUND DEF by NIANKAN,ORNELLA

SUB OUT by NIANKAN,ORNELLA
SUB IN by BLOW,SALESE
GOOD FT by WHITE,BRE'YON
MISS FT by WHITE,BRE'YON

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,BRE'YON
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BLOW,SALESE

ASSIST by PARR,KP

MISS 3PTR by BLOW,SALESE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:40

09:36

09:14

08:51

08:46
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:30 55-44 V11
08:30
08:30
08:06
08:06
08:06
08:06 56-44 V 12
08:06

07:53

07:37

07:25
07:24
07:24
07:12 59-44 V 15
06:44 59-46 V 13
06:10

SUB OUT by EVANS,NAUDIA
SUB OUT by MATAVAO,ALI'A
SUB OUT by TOONE,AVA

SUB IN by HEIDGER,CARLY
SUB IN by OGOT,ZAWADI
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WATTS,MADISON
MISS LAYUP by WATTS,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

MISS JUMPER by OGOT,ZAWADI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WATTS,MADISON

SUB IN by EVANS,NAUDIA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

ASSIST by OGOT,ZAWADI

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA

REBOUND DEF by OGOT,ZAWADI
MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA



05:57 TURNOVER by EVANS,NAUDIA

STEAL by BLOW,SALESE 05:57
05:34 SUB OUT by EVANS,NAUDIA
05:34 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
05:34 SUB IN by CLARKE,ALLISON
05:34 SUB IN by MATAVAO,ALT'A
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JORDAN 05:34
SUB OUT by ANCIAUX,ELLA 05:34
SUB IN by MURRAY,JAYLA 05:34
SUB IN by NIANKAN,ORNELLA 05:34
FOUL by WHITE,BRE'YON 05:34
TURNOVER by WHITE,BRE'YON 05:34
05:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:18 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,JAYLA =
TURNOVER by WHITE,BRE'YON 05:03
05:03 SUB OUT by HEIDGER,CARLY
05:03 SUB IN by TOONE,AVA
SUB OUT by WHITE,BRE'YON 05:03
SUB IN by NDOUR,AICHA 05:03
04:49 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,JAYLA --
04:31 FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
MISS 3PTR by NIANKAN,ORNELLA 04:22
REBOUND OFF by NDOUR,AICHA o
MISS LAYUP by NDOUR,AICHA(in the paint) 04:18

== REBOUND DEF by MATAVAO,ALI'A
04:07 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
REBOUND DEF by NDOUR,AICHA ==
GOOD JUMPER by BLOW,SALESE 03:45 61-46 V 15
ASSIST by MURRAY,JAYLA ==
03:27 61-49 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by CLARKE,ALLISON
== ASSIST by TOONE,AVA

GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,JAYLA(in the paint) 03:11 63-49 V 14
02:50 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
REBOUND DEF by NDOUR,AICHA --
02:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
02:37 SUB OUT by MATAVAO,ALI'A
02:37 SUB IN by EVANS,NAUDIA
02:37 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,JAYLA(in the paint) 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TOONE,AVA
02:18 63-51 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EVANS,NAUDIA
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,JAYLA 01:58
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,NAUDIA
01:51 63-54 V9 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,NAUDIA

01:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:51 SUB OUT by CLARKE,ALLISON
01:51 SUB OUT by TOONE,AVA
01:51 SUB OUT by OGOT,ZAWADI
01:51 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
01:51 SUB IN by WATTS,MADISON
01:51 SUB IN by HEIDGER,CARLY

SUB OUT by PARR,KP 01:51

SUB OUT by NDOUR,AICHA 01:51

SUB IN by JAMESON,TAYLOR 01:51

SUB IN by WHITE,BRE'YON 01:51
01:42 FOUL by EVANS,NAUDIA
01:42 SUB OUT by EVANS,NAUDIA
01:42 SUB IN by OGOT,ZAWADI

GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,JAYLA(in the paint) 01:26 65-54 V 11



01:01 65-56 V9 GOOD LAYUP by OGOT,ZAWADI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:53
00:53 SUB OUT by WATTS,MADISON
00:53 SUB IN by EVANS,NAUDIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:48
00:46 FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
TURNOVER by NIANKAN,ORNELLA 00:43
00:43 STEAL by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
00:33 MISS 3PTR by HEIDGER,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,JAYLA ==
00:27 FOUL by HEIDGER,CARLY
GOOD FT by NIANKAN,ORNELLA 00:27 66-56 V 10
GOOD FT by NIANKAN,ORNELLA 00:27 67-56 V11
SUB OUT by MURRAY,JAYLA 00:27
SUB IN by PARR,KP 00:27
00:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:27 SUB OUT by OGOT,ZAWADI
00:27 SUB IN by CLARKE,ALLISON
00:21 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,NAUDIA
REBOUND DEF by NIANKAN,ORNELLA ==
00:18 FOUL by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
SUB OUT by WHITE,BRE'YON 00:18
SUB IN by MURRAY,JAYLA 00:18
MISS FT by NIANKAN,ORNELLA 00:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NIANKAN,ORNELLA 00:18 68-56 V12
00:09 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

REBOUND DEF by PARR,KP --



